TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A2D LP		02/17/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Graphics Corporation	
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Building 1	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042-2827	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296375	SMARTSECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)418-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-478-5127

Email: carolyn.waldo@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn S. Waldo
Address Line 1: 2601 Beltline Road

Address Line 2: 1-B-121

Address Line 4: Carrollton, TEXAS 75006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn S. Waldo
Signature:	/carolyn s. waldo/
Date:	03/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0996

900020632 REEL: 00303

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, A2D LP, a limited partnership of which A2D TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Texas

corporation, is its general partner, with an address at 2345 Atascocita Road, Humble, Texas 77396

USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, by assignment or agreement, of all right, title

and interest in and to the United States Trademark Registration No. 2296375, registered November

30, 1999, for the mark "SMARTSECTION" (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK").

WHEREAS, LANDMARK GRAPHICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at Building 1, 2101 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042-2827,

hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and

interest in and to said TRADEMARK and the goodwill connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

hereby Sell, Assign, and Transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire

worldwide right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK together with the goodwill

connected therewith, and the right to recover for past infringements of TRADEMARK, the same to

be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest in said

TRADEMARK herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith:

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments

of conveyance, assignment and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably

be required to transfer and assign all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to and under

said TRADEMARK.

21 January 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0998

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its
duly authorized officer as of this 17 th day of F	February, 2005.
	By: Its General Partner, A2D Technologies, Inc.
	Name: Dave Kotowych
	Title: President, A2D Technologies, Inc.
	Date: 2/17/05.
THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF HARRY S	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned Dave Kotowyak, Presi	authority, on this day personally appeared (title) known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same for the purposes and co	nsideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein
stated, and as the act and deed of said corpora	ation.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SI	EAL OF OFFICE, this the 19th day of Ach,
2005. Caral G Crou) Notary Public	CAROL J. CROW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 16, 2006

21 January 2005

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003037 FRAME: 0999